

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
.Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



01/09/09--01029--012 **160.00



N. Oerigan IAN 1.5 2009

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: American Loan Modification Group LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

.

P

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
Jacob Adams		
	(Name of Person)	
American Loan Modifica	ation Group LLC	
	(Firm/Company)	
P.O. Box 952107		
	(Address)	
Lake Mary, Florida 32795-2107		
(City/State and Zip Code)		
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
Jacob Adams	at (407) 417-7537	
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	↓\$155.00 Filing Fee &✓\$160.00 Filing Fee,Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)Certificate of Status &Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 12, 2009

JACOB ADAMS P.O. BOX 952107 LAKE MARY, FL 32795-2107

SUBJECT: AMERICAN LOAN MODIFICATION GROUP LLC Ref. Number: W09000001346

We have received your document for AMERICAN LOAN MODIFICATION GROUP LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Limited liability companies are either member-managed or manager-managed not both. Member-managed companies are managed by the members of the limited liability company. Manager-managed companies are managed by nonmembers. Please amend your document to reflect either the limited liability company is member-managed or manager-managed. If the limited liability company is member-managed, list the names and addresses of the members who will manage the company and identify them solely as managing members. If the limited liability company is manager-managed, list the names and addresses of the non-members who will manage the company and identify them solely as managers. You cannot list both managers and managing members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 009A00001009

Apole to Jacob faxing documents - 1115/04

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

FILED

Articles of Organization

<u>For</u>

09 JAN 15 PH 12: 14 SECRETARY DF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

1

American Loan Modification Group LLC

<u>Article I</u>

Name of the Limited Liability Company is: American Loan Modification Group LLC

Article II

Street Address

American Loan Modification Group LLC 222 Ruskin Street Lake Mary, Florida 32746

The Mailing Address for American Loan Modification Group LLC is: P.O. BOX 952107 Lake Mary, Florida 32795-2107

Article III

Registered agent Jacob Adams Florida Street Address: 222 Ruskin Street Lake Mary, Florida 32746

I Jacob Adams understand and accept my responsibilities as the American Loan Modification Groups Registered Agent.

Jacob Adams/Registered Agent

.

(Date

Article IV

The Managing Members MGRM: Chris Bevan 725 Primera Blvd. #220 Lake Mary, FL 32746

MGRM: Gina O' Day 222 Ruskin Street Lake Mary, FL 32746

MGRM: Jacob Adams 222 Ruskin Street Lake Mary, FL 32746

<u>Article V</u>

Effective Date

These Articles of Organization shall be in effect immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida

<u>Article VI</u>

Purposes and Powers:

"American Loan Modification Group LLC" is to conduct any and all legal business. The Company shall have all powers granted to a limited liability company in the state of Florida.

Article VII

Duration:

Subject to the provisions of Article 8, the Company's existence shall terminate no later than 99 years from its date of commencement, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization.

Article VIII

Termination of Existence

The Company shall only be dissolved if all members agree unanimously that the termination of it's existence is deemed necessary.

Article VIIII

Management

The Company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the member(s) for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The names of all such managers are;

Jacob Adams 222 Ruskin Street Lake Mary, FL 32746

Chris Bevan 725 Primera Blvd. Lake Mary, Fl 32746

Gina O' Day 222 Ruskin Street Lake Mary, FL 32746

Required Signature of Operating Manager:

Jacob Adams, Operating Manager

2